Tyler Lasser (Representative), have applied and seeks to annex 

& zone approximately 32.286 acres of property located at 2076 Jimmy Lee Smith Parkway; Dallas, GA 

30132, from R-2 (Paulding County) to TH-Townhome and C-1 Commercial Low-density (City of Dallas) 

for a residential , one hundred thirteen (113) unit townhome community and low-density commercial 

space for medical office use.  The subject property is located and legally known by Tax Parcel ID 

No.147.1.4.001.0000 in Land Lot 480, 2nd District, 3rd Section, of Paulding County.  

C. Z-2025-05:

[...]

Tyler Lasser (Representative), have applied and seeks to 

annex & zone approximately 32.286 acres of property located at 2076 Jimmy Lee Smith Parkway; 

Dallas, GA 30132, from R-2 (Paulding County) to TH-Townhome and C-1 Commercial Low-density 

(City of Dallas) for a residential , one hundred thirteen (113) unit townhome community and low-

density commercial space for medical office use.  The subject property is located and legally known by 

Tax Parcel ID No.147.1.4.001.0000 in Land Lot 480, 2nd District, 3rd Section, of Paulding County.  

CALL TO ORDER

[...]

to procure these professional services on a sole source basis from Jerry 

Weitz & Associates, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, Jerry Weitz, Ph.D., FAICP, President of Jerry Weitz & Associates, Inc., has 

submitted a proposal to provide such professional services for a lump sum 

fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the procurement of these professional services 

constitutes the procurement of professional services and that the sole 

source selection and engagement described herein complies with the City’s 

procurement policies and applicable state law;